

Bid Tabulation
IFB 20-100 Lift Stations Nos. 12 and 14 Improvements
 1/21/2020 - 3:00 PM E.S.T.

ITEM	Description	B & B Underground Construction, Inc.				Hinterland Group, Inc.				Intercounty Engineering, Inc.				Southern Underground Industries, Inc.				Foster Marine Contractors, Inc.				TLC Diversified, Inc.			
		Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Lift Station No. 12																									
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds and Insurance	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	LS	1	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00
2	Record Drawings	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	LS	1	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3	Audio-Video Documentation	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	LS	1	\$760.00	\$760.00	LS	1	\$760.00	\$760.00	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	Demolition of Existing Pump Building, Wet Well, and Electrical Items	LS	1	\$31,600.00	\$31,600.00	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	LS	1	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	LS	1	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	LS	1	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	LS	1	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
5	6" Diameter Concrete Wet Well with Agruliner	EA	1	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	EA	1	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00	EA	1	\$111,800.00	\$111,800.00	EA	1	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	EA	1	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00	EA	1	\$207,000.00	\$207,000.00
6	8" HDPE Wet Well Discharge Downpipe	LF	40	\$2,200.00	\$88,000.00	LF	40	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	LF	40	\$410.00	\$16,400.00	LF	40	\$410.00	\$16,400.00	LF	40	\$230.00	\$9,200.00	LF	40	\$290.00	\$11,600.00
7	8" Diameter Wet Well Top Stab, Hatch Cover Frame, Cover, Safety Grate, and Vent Pipe	LS	1	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	LS	1	\$24,800.00	\$24,800.00	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	Concrete Valve Vault	EA	1	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	EA	1	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00	EA	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	EA	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	EA	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
9	8" DIP Emergency Bypass Assembly with CamLock	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	EA	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	EA	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	EA	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	8" PVC C-800 Force Main	LF	175	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	LF	175	\$121.00	\$21,175.00	LF	175	\$43.00	\$7,525.00	LF	175	\$43.00	\$7,525.00	LF	175	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	LF	175	\$65.00	\$11,375.00
11	10" PVC C-800 Force Main	LF	65	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	LF	65	\$160.00	\$10,400.00	LF	65	\$152.00	\$9,880.00	LF	65	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	LF	65	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	LF	65	\$290.00	\$18,850.00
12	Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Fittings	Tons	0.34	\$10,000.00	\$3,400.00	Tons	0.34	\$15,000.00	\$5,100.00	Tons	0.34	\$15,900.00	\$5,406.00	Tons	0.34	\$17,000.00	\$5,780.00	Tons	0.34	\$27,715.00	\$9,423.10	Tons	0.34	\$31,000.00	\$10,540.00
13	Temporary Bypass Pumping and Piping Assembly	LS	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	LS	1	\$33,650.00	\$33,650.00	LS	1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	LS	1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
14	Concrete Lift Station Ped	Sq. Ft.	1000	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	Sq. Ft.	1000	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	Sq. Ft.	1000	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	Sq. Ft.	1000	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	Sq. Ft.	1000	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	Sq. Ft.	1000	\$25.00	\$25,000.00
15	Connection to Existing Wastewater Force Main	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	EA	2	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	EA	2	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	Deactivation, Flushing, Grouting of Existing Pipe	LF	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	LF	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	LF	100	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	LF	100	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	LF	100	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	LF	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
17	18"HP Submersible Pump and Appurtenances	EA	2	\$14,130.00	\$28,260.00	EA	2	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	EA	2	\$30,200.00	\$60,400.00	EA	2	\$31,000.00	\$62,000.00	EA	2	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	EA	2	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
18	Black Vinyl-Coated Chain-Link Fence with Privacy Slats	LF	130	\$65.00	\$8,450.00	LF	130	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	LF	130	\$115.00	\$14,950.00	LF	130	\$117.00	\$15,210.00	LF	130	\$65.00	\$8,450.00	LF	130	\$75.00	\$9,750.00
19	Black Vinyl-Coated Chain-Link Rolling Gate with Privacy Slats	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	New Water Service with Backflow Preventer	LS	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	LS	1	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	LS	1	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	LS	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	8" Plug Valve	EA	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	EA	3	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	EA	3	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	EA	3	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$3,240.00	\$6,480.00	EA	2	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	EA	2	\$4,442.00	\$8,884.00	EA	2	\$4,442.00	\$8,884.00	EA	2	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
23	Concrete Driveway	Sq. Yd.	35	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	Sq. Yd.	35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	Sq. Yd.	35	\$146.00	\$5,110.00	Sq. Yd.	35	\$146.00	\$5,110.00	Sq. Yd.	35	\$178.00	\$6,160.00	Sq. Yd.	35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
24	8" Line Stop	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	EA	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	EA	1	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00	EA	1	\$10,445.00	\$10,445.00	EA	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
25	8" Line Stop	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	EA	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	EA	1	\$11,629.00	\$11,629.00	EA	1	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	EA	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
26	10" Line Stop	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	EA	1	\$12,516.00	\$12,516.00	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	EA	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
27	Soil Replacement	Sq. Yd.	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	Sq. Yd.	150	\$6.00	\$900.00	Sq. Yd.	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	Sq. Yd.	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	Sq. Yd.	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	Sq. Yd.	150	\$5.00	\$750.00
28	Lift Station Control Panel and Electrical Appurtenances	LS	1	\$80,300.00	\$80,300.00	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	LS	1	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	LS	1	\$117,602.00	\$117,602.00	LS	1	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	LS	1	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
29	Lift Station Instrumentation	LS	1	\$68,700.00	\$68,700.00	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	LS	1	\$53,500.00	\$53,500.00	LS	1	\$54,800.00	\$54,800.00	LS	1	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	LS	1	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
30	Grouting and Miscellaneous Restoration	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	LS	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	LS	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	LS	1	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	LS	1	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Subtotal			\$570,940.00				\$597,850.00				\$653,740.00				\$698,601.00				\$658,398.10				\$738,065.00	
Lift Station No. 14																									
31	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond and Insurance	LS	1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
32	Record Drawings	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	LS	1	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	LS	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
33	Audio-Video Documentation	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	LS	1	\$574.00	\$574.00	LS	1	\$574.00	\$574.00	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
34	Demolition	LS	1	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	LS	1	\$21,250.00	\$21,250.00	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	LS	1	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
35	6" HDPE Wet Well Discharge Downpipe	Sq. Ft.	292	\$50.00	\$14,600.00	Sq. Ft.	292	\$40.00	\$11,680.00	Sq. Ft.	292	\$65.00	\$18,980.00	Sq. Ft.	292	\$65.00	\$18,980.00	Sq. Ft.	292	\$34.00	\$9,928.00	Sq. Ft.	292	\$40.00	\$11,680.00
36	8" Diameter Wet Well Top Stab, Hatch Cover Frame, Cover, Safety Grate, and Vent Pipe	LS	1	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	LS	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	LS	1	\$7,825.00	\$7,825.00	LS	1	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	LS	1	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
37	Concrete Valve Vault	EA	1	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	EA	1	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	EA	1	\$15,430.00	\$15,430.00	EA	1	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00	EA	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
38	8" DIP Emergency Bypass Assembly with CamLock	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	EA	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	EA	1	\$3,345.00	\$3,345.00	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
39	8" PVC C-800 Force Main	LF	20	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	LF	20	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	LF	20	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	LF	20	\$114.00	\$2,280.00	LF	20	\$244.00	\$4,880.00	LF	20	\$115.00	\$2,300.00
40	Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Fittings	Tons	0.07	\$10,000.00	\$700.00	Tons	0.07	\$15,000.00	\$1,050.00	Tons	0.07	\$22,000.00	\$1,540.00	Tons	0.07	\$29,242.00	\$2,046.94	Tons	0.07	\$49,700.00	\$3,478.00	Tons	0.07	\$27,000.00	\$1,890.00
41	Temporary Bypass Pumping and Piping Assembly	LS	1	\$20,200.00	\$20,200.00	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	LS	1	\$20,000.00									